

SC 02/2025

Order no. 8

03.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of the two application u/s 227 of CrPC.

Total two accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld PP is present.

Ld Advocate for the accused persons files a adjournment petition on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 26.11.2025 for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of the two application u/s 227 of CrPC.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).